Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat- Jammu

Subject: One Day Conference on Digital Agriculture Mission at New Delhi- Deputation of Officers thereof.

Government Order No: 463 -JK(APD) of 2024
Dated: 30 .09.2024

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of the following officers for attending one day conference on Digital Agriculture Mission for Creation of Digital Public Infrastructure (DPI) held on 24th September, 2024 at New Delhi.

1. Shri Chowdhary Mohammad Iqbal, looking after the charge of post of Director Agriculture, Kashmir.

Shri Arvinder Singh Reen, looking after the charge of post of Director Agriculture, Jammu

Shri Muneer Ahmad, Technical Officer of HADP (Agriculture Sector)

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No: Agri-Cord/163/2022 (220561) Copy to the:-

Dated: 30 .09.2024

Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India.
 Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.

3. Director, Agriculture Kashmir /Jammu.

- 4. Concerned Technical Officer, HADP.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.

6. Private Secretary to Secretary(T) Agriculture Production Department

7. In-charge Website, Agriculture Production Department.

8. Government order file/Stock file.

(Mohib Ali Bukhari), JKAS Under Secretary to Government